1. Name of conveying party(ies):

ITEC PRODUCTIONS, INC

() General Partnership

Timited Daxtmarchin

(x) Corporation-State of Florida

() Individual(s)

() Association

06-23-1999

Patent & Trademark Office

uments	or	сору	thereof.

10	107	263	7

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

	• • • • •
ITE	C ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION
854	4 Commodity Circle
Orl	ando, Florida 32819
(x) () (x)	Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Florida Other
es) at	tached? ()Yes (X)No

() Other	(x) Corporation-State of Florida () Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ()Yes (X)No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment () Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes (x) No		
Effective Date: February 22, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached ()Yes (X)No		
4. Application or registration number(s):			
	Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,681,565 2,069,344 2,057,250		
Additional numbers attached	d? ()Yes (x)No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Sigalow, Esquire Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:(3) 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$90.00 (X) Enclosed (receipt for payment) () Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue	account		
Suite 1401	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Orlando St: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and		
David L. Sigalow, Esquire	opy of the original document.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Signature

Date





The undersigned, acting as President and Chairperson of the Board of Directors of ITEC PRODUCTIONS, INC., under the Florida Business Corporation Act, amends and restates Article I of its Articles of Incorporation, as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is: ITEC ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION.

The Amended Article was adopted and approved by the Shareholders and the Board of Directors on the 11 day of 1999, and the number of votes cast for the amendment by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 22^{ND} day of 1999.

MARC & PLOGSTEDT

President and Chairperson of

The Board of Directors

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0405



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on March 4, 1999, to Articles of Incorporation for ITEC PRODUCTIONS, INC. which changed its name to ITEC ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is H72756.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fifth day of March, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Katherine Harris Secretary of State

ECORDED: 06/21/1999 REEL: 001924 FRAME: 04